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CIE Illuminant E
0.614 0.357 0.0 0.632 0.367 0.257 0.142 0.294 0.71 0.39 0.82 66.3 70 3 113 7 133.7 0.099 0.057 0.112 %! R 00 575_770
0.831 0.867 0.015 0.485 0.505 -0.035 0.34 0.342  -0.040.39 0.39 94.6 - 9 141.1 -0.0150.127 0.127 % G+JR 01515 _770
(0.216 0.509 0.015 0.292 0. 687 U 293 -0.57 0.38 0.69 76.6 —99 1 110 4 148.3 -0.15 0.078 0.131 %l 02 515 575

110 89S

6o am{

ICIE llluminant D50
0.0 0.632 0.367 0.268 0.116 0.292 0.75 0.32 0.82 66.0 75.4 113.1135.9 0.103 0.047 0.111 %!
0.015 0.482 0.508 -0.012 0.281 0.282 -0.010.32 0.32 94.8 -2.3 137.9 137.9 -0.0050.107 0.107 %’

R 00575_770
=)G+JR 01515 770

(0.085 0.25 0.11 0.19 0.561 — -0.66 0.22 0.69 57.1 -95.3 30 0 99. 9 —0 0780.023 0.069 %Gs 030, 35‘JG+0 65"BG
(0.014 0.11 0.162 0.049 0. 355 0 096 8 -0.87 -0.18 0.89 39.7 -119. 119.9 -0.044-0.0090.04 %Cs=BG 515 o
[0.168 0.132 0.984 0.13 0.103 0.035 0.6 -2.572.58 43.1 21.1 *96 9 99 2 0 015 -0.18 0.127 %V=B=BR+BG 05 3807515 =
[0.154 0.021 0.822 0.154 0.021 0.132 6.09 -14.73 1594 16.3 1285 131 5 18 3 9 0.054 -0. 1670 129 %Ms=BR 06 380_475 =3
.318 0.239 2 0.77 0.25 0.81 625 71.1 38. 0.093 0.032 0. 07 0,14*BR+0,86*JR o
4 0357 0.0 0.6320.367 0.257 0.71 039 0.82 66.3 70.3 113 7 133 70.099 0.057 0.112 %0 JR 08 575_770 =1
1 0.001 0.001 0.3320.3320.0 0.0 00 00 09 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0  %NO( =0,001) 09 380_770 -

M 10 10 0.3330.3330.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0  %wW1( =1,000) 10 380_770 g L

CIE Standard llluminant D65 ey
[0.548 0.323 0.0 0.628 0.37 0.241 0.14 0.279  0.74 043 086 63.6 73.0 109.1 131.3 0.093 0.057 0.106 %! R 00 575_770 o
[0.768 0.852 0.016 0 69 0 52 *0 041 0.364 0.367 -0.04 042 0.43 94.0 -8.2 140.2 140.5 -0.0180.135 0.135 % G+JR 01 515 770 8
[0.22 0.529 0.016 0.224 0.36 -0.53 0.42 0. 68 77.8 -97.1 112.7 148.8 -0.1440.087 0.133 %L-=. S
.087 0.264 0.125 Cl 183 0 554 -0. 153 0.065 0.176 -0.610.24 0.66 585 -95.031.2 100.0 0 0770.027 0.07 %Gs 03 O 35*JG+0 GS*BG =Y
[0.016 0.122 0.183 0.379 -0.1 -0.02 0.102 -0.81-0.16 0.83 41.5 -1195 -11.2 120.0 -0.045-0.0080.042 %Cs=BG 515 &
(0.181 0.147 1.072 U 129 0.105 0.041 -0.3640.367 0.28 -2.472.49 452 239 -93.396.4 U 017 -0.1970.135 %V=B=BR+BG 05 380 515 m
(0.165 0.024 0.888 0.153 0.023 0.141 -0.3440372 5.7 -13.87 150 17.8 133.2 -128.5 185.1 0.057 -0.1830.137 %Ms=BR 06 380_475 fe2}
(0.494 0.281 0.124 0.549 0.312 0.227 0.072 0.238 0.8 0.25 0.84 60.0 745 339 81.8 0.088 0.03 0.092 %Rs 07 0,14*BR+0,86*JR' O\O
vl [0.548 0.323 0.0 0.628 0.37 0.241 0.14 0.279 0.74 043 086 63.6 73.0 109.1 131.3 0.093 0.057 0.106 %0O=JR 08 575_770 o
(0.0 0.001 0001 0.3110.32700 00 00 00 00 00 09 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0  %NO( B=0,001) 09 380_770 m
[0.95 1.0 1.088 0.3120.32900 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 1000 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0  %WI1( B=1,000) 10 380_770 g
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0.015 0.291 0.688 -0.28 0 165 O.. 325 -0.54 0.31 0.62 77.2 -96.2 107.9 144.6 -0.1430.066 0.122 %L=JG 02 515_575
0.106 0.193 0.566 -0.156 04 0.1¢ -0.62 0.16 0.64 57.2 9 3 25.2 957 -0.0740.017 0.065 %Gs 03 0,35*)G+0,65*BG
0.155 0.049 0.388 -0.09 *O 026 0.1 093 -0.83 -0.24 0. 87 39.1 7.0 -19.5 118.6 -0.041-0.0110.039 %Cs=BG 04 475_515
0.809 0.1250.118 0.012 -0.2810.282 0.09 -2.22 2.2: -98.398.6 0.005 -0.1430.107 %V=B=BR+BG 05 380_515
0.653 0.152 0.024 0.102 .2550.275 5.35 -13.35 14 38 15 O 116 5 131 6 -0.1280.105 %Ms=BR 06 380_475
of 0.091 0.575 0.326 0.245 0.79 0.21 0.82 62. 84.4 0095 0.027 0.098 %Rs 07 0,14*BR+0,86*JR 4
0.0 0.632 0.367 0.268 0.75 0.32 0.82 66. 0 75 4 113 1135.9 0.103 0.047 0.111 %O=JR 08 575_770
0 0.0 0.3440.3570.0 0.0 0.0 00 09 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0  %NO( (=0,001) 09 380_770
0.345 0.358 0.0 0.0 0 00 100.0 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0  %wW1( =1,000) 10 380_770
CIE S(andard \Ilumman( A
.8 . 0.64 0.358 0.321 0.066 0.328 0.68 0.14 0.7 74.0 58 2 125.5142.9 0.121 0.027 0.123 %! R 00 575_770
1.043 0.925 0.012 0.526 0.467 0.027 0.126 0.129 0.02 0.13 0.14 97.0 130.1 130.2 0.011 0.051 0.052 % G+JR 01515 770
(0.208 0.458 0.011 0.307 0.675 -0.294 0.06 0.3 -0.640.13 065 734 97 9 90 3 133 2 0 1510.025 0.114 %L=JG 02 515 _575 —
[0.077 0.203 0.059 0.228 0.597 -0.145 0.005 0.145 -0.710.02 0.71 52.2 -0.0680.002 0.059 %Gs 03 0,35*JG+0,65*BG (e
(0.007 0.066 0.085 0.045 0.418 -0.065 -0.024 0.07 -0.99 -0.37 1.05 30.9 108 0 —43 1 116.3 -0.029-0.01 0.029 %Cs=BG 04 475_515 w
(0.054 0.074 0.343 0.115 0.157 -0.027 -0.126 0.129 -0.36 -1.7 1.74 32.7 -26.3 -113.6 116.6 -0.011-0.0580.052 %' R+BG 05 380_515
L [0.047 0.008 0.258 0.151 0.025 0.038 -0.1020.109 4.81 -12.75 13637.2 752 -139.7 158.7 0.016 -0.0460.045 %Ms=BR 06 380_475 3
[0.724 0.403 0.036 0.622 0.346 0. 281 0.042 0285 0.69 0.1 0.7 69.7 659 540 852 0.107 0.018 0.108 %Rs 07 0,14*BR+0,86*JR 158
[0.835 0.467 0.64 0.358 0.3: 0.066 0.328 0.68 0.14 0.7 74.0 68.2 12551429 0.121 0.027 0.123 %0=JR 08 5757770 2
0.001 0.0 00 0.445 0.405 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 09 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 %NO( B=0,001) 09 380_770 >
1.098 0.999 0.355 0.4470.4070.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 1000 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0  %W1( =1,000) 10 380_770 =
Q
A =[(XI%)=(YIY)IY=[a-a]Y B =-04[(Z/Z)~-(Y/¥)IY=-04[b-bJY a=X/Y=x/y b= -04z/Y=-04z/y (X Y,220,89) 8
a* =500 [ (X/ %)~ (Y1 9™ b*=200[ (Y /"= (212" a = (10%)2 (x/y)® b =-04(12,)"(z1y" i
=500 @ -a,) Y =500 (' - b)) Y* =0,2101 & /y)*® =-0,08376 ¢/ y)"°® CIELAB for n=D65 | 8. ¢

%TUB»[QSI chart JE68; CIE data of optimal colours input:w setgray
For illuminants E, D65, D50, and A: Threshold line element output: no change compared to i
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